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2 0 0 6 - 0 7 X a v i e r U n i v e r s i t y o f L o u i s i a n a W o m e n ’ s B a s k e t b a l l M e d i a G u i d e

Date Opponent Site W/L XU Opp. XU Leading Scorer XU Leading Rebounder
Nov. 5 (Fri.) Delta State H W 77 44 15 Jarryn Cleaves 7 Courtney Williams
Nov. 6 (Sat.) Paul Quinn H W 88 44 14 Sheronda Nash 6 Kojavona Hamilton
Nov. 8 (Mon.) Houston Baptist A L 68 84 19 Jarryn Cleaves 10 Kojavona Hamilton
Nov. 11 (Thu.) Tulane A W 62 59 17 Jarryn Cleaves 6 Sheronda Nash
Nov. 15 (Mon.) New Orleans A W 69 53 17 Dominee Matthews 8 Kojavona Hamilton
Nov. 25 (Thu.) Edward Waters (1) H W 81 52 16 Kojavona Hamilton 7 Sheronda Nash
Nov. 26 (Fri.) Langston (1) H W 69 47 16 Jarryn Cleaves 6 Kojavona Hamilton
Dec. 13 (Mon.) Nicholls State A W 75 60 16 Courtney Williams 6 Kojavona Hamilton, Sheronda Nash
Dec. 17 (Fri.) Wisconsin-Superior (2) N W 78 47 15 Tiffany Norris 8 Tiffany Norris
Dec. 18 (Sat.) Rio Grande (2) N W 76 47 15 Sheronda Nash 10 Dominee Matthews
Dec. 21 (Tue.) Trinity Western (3) H W 78 56 13 Jarryn Cleaves 5 Kojavona Hamilton
Dec. 22 (Wed.) Wayland Baptist (3) H W 51 46 11 Jarryn Cleaves, Courtney Williams 5 Tiffany Norris, Kimberlee Rock
Jan. 6 (Thu.) * Tougaloo H W 88 73 16 Jarryn Cleaves 7 Kojavona Hamilton, Victoria Lee
Jan. 8 (Sat.) * Belhaven A W 69 61 17 Jarryn Cleaves 8 Sheronda Nash
Jan. 10 (Mon.) * LSU-Shreveport H W 65 45 13 Alissa Thompson 5 four players
Jan. 13 (Thu.) * Spring Hill H W 73 69 17 Courtney Williams 7 Victoria Lee
Jan. 15 (Sat.) * William Carey A W 73 67 18 Jarryn Cleaves 9 Sheronda Nash
Jan. 20 (Thu.) * Mobile H W 67 61 14 Jarryn Cleaves 7 Sheronda Nash
Jan. 22 (Sat.) * SUNO A W 65 61 12 Sheronda Nash, Courtney Williams 11 Sheronda Nash
Jan. 26 (Wed.) * Loyola A W 74 64 17 Jarryn Cleaves 7 Carla Robinson, Courtney Williams
Jan. 29 (Sat.) * Dillard A W 67 66 13 Kojavona Hamilton 5 Kojavona Hamilton, Sheronda Nash
Feb. 3 (Thu.) * Tougaloo A L 52 58 9 Jarryn Cleaves 6 Tiffany Norris
Feb. 5 (Sat.) * Belhaven H W 74 51 18 Jarryn Cleaves 6 Kojavona Hamilton, Rynika Hebert
Feb. 10 (Thu.) * LSU-Shreveport A L 59 75 15 Carla Robinson 5 Kimberlee Rock
Feb. 12 (Sat.) * William Carey H W 64 61 14 Sheronda Nash 7 Sheronda Nash
Feb. 14 (Mon.) * SUNO H W 68 44 14 Jarryn Cleaves 9 Kimberlee Rock
Feb. 17 (Thu.) * Spring Hill A W 60 52 12 Tiffany Norris 9 Dominee Matthews
Feb. 19 (Sat.) * Mobile A L 81 85 17 Kojavona Hamilton 8 Sheronda Nash
Feb. 23 (Wed.) * Loyola H W 77 67 17 Jarryn Cleaves 5 Jarryn Cleaves
Feb. 26 (Sat.) * Dillard (4) H W 72 54 18 Kojavona Hamilton 8 Dominee Matthews
March 2 (Wed.) Belhaven (5) N W 73 60 18 Kimberlee Rock 10 Kimberlee Rock
March 3 (Thu.) Dillard (5) N W 72 56 12 Kojo Hamilton, Dominee Matthews 11 Sheronda Nash
March 5 (Sat.) Mobile (5) N W 78 63 24 Jarryn Cleaves 9 Sheronda Nash
March 16 (Wed.) Cumberland (6) N L 50 63 9 Carla Robinson, Brittany Whitmore 11 Sheronda Nash
* Gulf Coast Athletic Conference game. (1) Xavier Classic at The Barn. (2) Hoop-N-Surf Classic, Honolulu, Hawaii.
(3) New Orleans Knockout Tournament at The Barn. (4) at New Orleans Arena (Xavier home game).
(5) Gulf Coast Athletic Conference Tournament at Fogelman Arena, New Orleans. (6) NAIA National Tournament at Jackson, Tenn.

29-5 Overall (15-0 home, 9-4 away, 5-1 neutral)

15-3 Gulf Coast Athletic Conference (First Place: 9-0 home, 6-3 away)

——TOTAL—— ——3-POINT—— ——REBOUNDS——
No. Name Ht. Yr. GP GS Min Avg FG-FGA Pct FG- FGA Pct FT- FTA Pct Off Def Tot- Avg PF A TO BS Stl Pts- Avg
15 Jarryn Cleaves 5-7 So. 34 33 837 24.6 158- 366 .432 58- 166 .349 51- 71 .718 32 63 95 -2.8 53 66 57 9 74 425- 12.5
20 Kojavona Hamilton 5-7 Fr. 34 12 641 18.9 95- 196 .485 8- 24 .333 95- 135 .704 95 61 156 -4.6 61 67 90 3 54 293- 8.6
13 Courtney Williams 5-3 Sr. 24 22 568 23.7 61- 163 .374 12- 46 .261 64- 83 .771 37 43 80 -3.3 48 83 52 2 87 198- 8.3
52 Sheronda Nash 6-0 So. 34 33 638 18.8 104- 209 .498 0- 1 .000 50- 85 .588 81 110 191 -5.6 90 9 41 14 36 258- 7.6
10 Carla Robinson 5-8 Jr. 34 30 744 21.9 77- 237 .325 36- 134 .269 36- 50 .720 27 70 97 -2.9 52 64 48 2 80 226-  6.7
30 Dominee Matthews 5-8 So. 33 4 510 15.4 70- 198 .354 9- 31 .290 44- 76 .579 67 64 131  -4.0 42 33 74 1 35 193- 5.8
23 Victoria Lee 5-7 Jr. 29   0 440 15.2 58- 138 .420 7- 17 .412 21- 29 .724 24 50 74 -2.6 32 42 30 0 38 144- 5.0
44 Tiffany Norris 5-11 Fr. 34 6 502 14.8 53- 122 .434 0- 1 .000 49- 82 .598 61 47 108 -3.2 78 11 40 18 22 155- 4.6
21 Rynika Hebert 6-0 Fr. 34 17 527 15.5 55- 166 .331 0- 3 .000 30- 51 .588 40 60 100 -2.9 83 12 55 13 24 140- 4.1
32 Vyaisha Moss 5-11 Fr. 34 0 330 9.7 48- 111 .432 0- 2 .000 12- 20 .600 23 48 71 -2.1 36 12 21 3 12 108- 3.2
31 Kimberlee Rock 5-11 Jr. 25 7 328 13.1 31- 80 .388 0- 1 .000 14- 23 .609 25 35 60 -2.4 51 10 24 2 9 76- 3.0
12 Alissa Thompson 5-5 So. 33 0 299 9.1 20- 71 .282 6- 26 .231 22- 33 .667 15 28 43 -1.3 41 30 36 0 31 68- 2.1
35 Allison Williams 5-11 Sr. 3 3 33 10.9 2- 9 .222 0- 2 .000 2- 4 .500 2 6 8 -2.7 5 2 4 2 3 6- 2.0
34 Patrice Hawkins 6-0 Fr. 20 0 112 5.6 15- 55 .273 0- 0 — 6- 14 .429 13 18 31 -1.5 19 1 17 2 4 36- 1.8
35 Erica Turnbull 6-0 Fr. 11 0 37 3.4 6- 11 .545 0- 0 — 6- 12 .500 4 4 8 -0.7 9 2 4 0 1 18- 1.6
11 Brittany Whitmore 5-4 So. 25 0 186 7.4 14- 46 .304 6- 17    .353 4- 10 .400 6 14 20 -0.8 22 10 17 1 14 38- 1.5
24 Audrey Jones 5-11 Jr. 14 0 75 5.3 7- 17 .353 0- 0 — 3- 4 .750 4 17 21 -1.5 7 3 13 0 1 15- 1.1

Team 47- 49 96 24

Xavier 34 873-2195 .398 142- 471 .301 509- 782 .651 603- 787 1390- 40.9 732 457 647 72 525 2397- 70.5

Opponents 34 673-1724 .390 105- 392 .268 544- 840 .648 399- 811 1210- 35.6 624 374 873 74 276 1995- 58.7

Returning players
in bold type

Home Attendance G Total Average High
at The Barn 14 7,315 523 1,067 vs. Tougaloo, Jan. 6
at New Orleans Arena 1 3,322 3,322 3,322 vs. Dillard, Feb. 26
Total 15 10,637 709 3,322 vs. Dillard, Feb. 26

2 0 0 4 - 0 5 S t a t i s t i c s

Xavier’s NAIA Division I Statistical Rankings
Team — Third in offensive rebounds per game (17.7), fourth in steals per
game (15.4), seventh in  turnover margin (+6.6), seventh in 3-point field-
goal percentage defense (.268), 15th in scoring defense (58.7)
Kojavona Hamilton — 41st in offensive rebounds per game (2.8).


